POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-27238/2023/CC

City Police Office, Kozhikode Scpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in 04952722673 Dated.15-05-2023

DO No. 376/2023/CC

- Sub : Police Estt.- Transfer and Posting Sri. Ashik Rahman, CPO 9020 PEN 264170, Railway Police, Kozhikode Unit Orders issued-Reg:-
- Ref : 1. DO No. 196/2023/RP of Superintendent of Police, Railway Police Headquarters, Thiruvananthapuram Dated.09-05-2023
 2. Joining report of Sri. Ashik Rahman, CPO 9020 PEN 264170 dated 15-05-2023.

Sri. Ashik Rahman, CPO 9020 PEN 264170, Railway Police, Kozhikode Unit is Repatriated to mother Unit, ie, Kozhikode City and posted to **Medical College PS**, Kozhikode City, with immediate effect.

The Inspector SHO, Medical College Police Station, Kozhikode City will admit the incumbent forthwith and report compliance. Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and ERoll.

15-05-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through the officer concerned.

Copy To : All Officers in Kozhikode City for information. Addl. SP (Admn.), CA to DPC & DCP, A1 to A6(a), F1 to F7, G1, G2, G4, G5 sections. DO Book and DO File.



